OFFICE OF OPERATIONS
Troubled Buildings Unit

To:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
Commanding Officer
Troubled Buildings Unit

From: P.O. Wendy Pacino #13821
P.O. Dave Montes #7054
Subject: Area 1 DGHES Referrals

Target Properties (03)
7 S Stewart Ave
3 1|S Morgan St

Non-Target Properties (10)

2B 2 E 31st St
56|J-56]] S Michigan Ave
561 S Michigan Ave

4449l E 69th St
282 E 71st St
Crime Letters (13)

6SS Dr Martin Luther Dr

69 69' S Indiana / 2.-OlE 69th Pl

22228 E 68th St

67S East End Ave/ 16. E 68th St
26ME 74th Pl

64JS May St

63S Bishop St

Resolution Meetings (23)

43 Lake Park Ave
48 Vincennes / 4JJJ4Ill E 49th St

55| Michigan Ave / ql}6] E Garfield

64 Eberhart Ave

SO 61st St

72 Woodlawn Ave

67§S East End / 16JJ] E 68th St
57 Ada St

17 71st St TARGET

46 Karlov Ave NON-TARGET
5 1S Christiana Ave

698S Talman Ave

0732
0913

0211
0225
0225
0322
0323

0322
0322
0331
0332
0334
0724
0729

0222
0223
0225
0312
0313
0324
0332
0713
0735
0815
0822
0831

12. S Pulaski Rd

20JW 68th Place

2 W 71st St

65 S Claremont Ave
3 S Honore St

4 S Ashland Ave

72JS May St
13 W 73rd St
260 W 35th St

S1 S Halsted St
134 131l S Independence Blvd
2 S Sawyer Ave

370RW 77th Pl

30 S Lock St NON-TARGET
3218 S Aberdeen St NON-TARGET
28 W 40th Pl

5248 S Paulina St

213MW 54th St

40 W 21st St

13 S Christiana Ave

2588 S Trumbull Ave

308 W Walnut St

32 W Warren Blvd

19 Jan 2024

1011

0726
0831
0832
0912
0933

0733
0734
0911
0934
1011
1024

0833
0913
0913
0921
0932
0932
1012
1021
1024
1222
1222



Office of Operations
Troubled Buildings Unit

To:

From:

Subject:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
Commanding Officer
Troubled Buildings Unit

P.O. Iraida Torres #19724
P.O. Domingo Enriquez #12794
P.O. Elizabeth Cristobal #15201
P.O. Steve Losacco #7194

Area 3, 4, 5 Group A DGHES Referrals

Target Properties (1)

54-N . Potomac Ave

Non- Target (2)

1 N Mayfield Ave

14. N Avers

Crime Letter (2)

4245 W. Maypole Ave

Resolutions (6)

4]/ N Central Ave

55
39

N. Montclare Ave
N Tripp Ave

Approved:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
Commanding Officer
Troubled Buildings Unit

Beat 2532

Beat 1512
Beat 2535

Beat 1114

Beat 1523
Beat 1613
Beat 1731

January 17, 2024

59lw. Diversey Ave Beat 2514
5('W Madison Ave Beat 1533
5 . Grand Ave Beat 2515
1 . Keeler Ave Beat 2534

P.O. Iraida Torres #19724

P.O. Domingo Enriquez # 12794
P.O. Elizabeth Cristobal #15201
P.O. Steve Losacco #7194



OFFICE OF OPERATIONS 12 Jan 2024
Troubled Buildings Unit

To: Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
Commanding Officer
Troubled Building Unit
From: P.O. Dean W. Ewing #8653
P.O. Kevin M. McKendry #11564
P.O. Melissa Obermayr #8296
Subject:  Area 2/South DGHES Referrals (070¢t2023-29Dec2023)
Target Properties (0)
(does not apply)
Non-Target Properties (0)
(does not apply)

Crime Letters (9)

sJS. Dorchester Ave. 0412 111l S. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 0531
86jl S. Bumham Ave. 0423 SONMS. Harvard Ave. 0623
101 S. Rhodes Ave. 0511 S32S. Drexel Ave. 0631
WW. 1h St. 0522 93S. Racine Ave. 2222
12(.S. Parnell Ave. 0523
Resolution Meetings (3)
36lS. Burnham Ave. 0423 1 1- S. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 0531
101[JjS. Rhodes Ave. 0511

P.O. Dean W. Ewing #8653
P.O. Kevin M. McKendry #11564
P.O. Melissa Obermayr #8296

Approved:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
Commanding Officer
Troubled Building Unit
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