19 Jan 2024

OFFICE OF OPERATIONS Troubled Buildings Unit

To:	Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan Commanding Officer Troubled Buildings Unit
From	P.O. Wendy Pacino #13821

From: P.O. Wendy Pacino #13821 P.O. Dave Montes #7054

Subject: Area 1 DGHES Referrals

Target Properties (03)

74 S Stewart Ave	0732	12 S Pulaski Rd	1011
31 S Morgan St	0913	-	

Non-Target Properties (10)

2 E 31st St	0211	20 W 68th Place	0726
56 -56 S Michigan Ave	0225	26 W 71st St	0831
56 S Michigan Ave	0225	65 S Claremont Ave	0832
	0322	37 S Honore St	0912
4 -4 E 69th St 2 -2 E 71st St	0323	49 S Ashland Ave	0933

Crime Letters (13)

69 S Dr Martin Luther Dr	0322	72 S May St	0733
69 69 5 S Indiana / 2 -0 E 69th Pl	0322	13 W 73rd St	0734
22 22 2 E 68th St	0331	26 W 35th St	0911
67 S East End Ave / 16 E 68th St	0332	51 S Halsted St	0934
26 E 74th Pl	0334	13 -13 S Independence Blvd	1011
64 S May St	0724	24 S Sawyer Ave	1024
68 S Bishop St	0729		
and the second sec			

Resolution Meetings (23)

43	S Lake Park Ave	0222	37. W 77th Pl	0833
48	S Vincennes / 4 E 49th St	0223	30: S Lock St NON-TARGET	0913
55	S Michigan Ave / 6-6. E Garfield	0225	32: S Aberdeen St NON-TARGET	0913
64	S Eberhart Ave	0312	28 W 40th Pl	0921
50	61st St	0313	52. S Paulina St	0932
72	S Woodlawn Ave	0324	21. W 54th St	0932
67	S East End / 16 E 68th St	0332	40. W 21st St	1012
57	S Ada St	0713	13 S Christiana Ave	1021
17	W 71st St TARGET	0735	25 S Trumbull Ave	1024
46	S Karlov Ave NON-TARGET	0815	30. W Walnut St	1222
51	S Christiana Ave	0822	32. W Warren Blvd	1222
69	S Talman Ave	0831	-	

Office of Operations Troubled Buildings Unit

То:	Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan Commanding Officer Troubled Buildings Unit			
From:	P.O. Iraida Torres #19724 P.O. Domingo Enriquez #12794 P.O. Elizabeth Cristobal #15201 P.O. Steve Losacco #7194			
Subject:	Area 3, 4, 5 Group A DGHES R	eferrals		
Target P	roperties (1)			
54	W. Potomac Ave	Beat 2532		
Non-Ta	rget (2)			
1 14	N Mayfield Ave N Avers	Beat 1512 Beat 2535	59 W. Diversey Ave	Beat 2514
Crime L	etter (2)			
4245	5 W. Maypole Ave	Beat 1114	50 W Madison Ave	Beat 1533
Resolutio	ns (6)			
4: 55 39	4 N Central Ave N. Montclare Ave N Tripp Ave	Beat 1523 Beat 1613 Beat 1731	53 W. Grand Ave 16 N. Keeler Ave	Beat 2515 Beat 2534

P.O. Iraida Torres #19724P.O. Domingo Enriquez # 12794P.O. Elizabeth Cristobal #15201P.O. Steve Losacco #7194

Approved:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan Commanding Officer Troubled Buildings Unit

12 Jan 2024

OFFICE OF OPERATIONS Troubled Buildings Unit

To:	Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan
	Commanding Officer
	Troubled Building Unit

From: P.O. Dean W. Ewing #8653 P.O. Kevin M. McKendry #11564 P.O. Melissa Obermayr #8296

Subject: Area 2/South DGHES Referrals (07Oct2023-29Dec2023)

Target Properties (0)

(does not apply)

Non-Target Properties (0)

(does not apply)

Crime Letters (9)

83 S. Dorchester Ave.	0412	111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr	. 0531
86 S. Burnham Ave.	0423	80 S. Harvard Ave.	0623
101 S. Rhodes Ave.	0511	82 S. Drexel Ave.	0631
5 W. 1 th St.	0522	93 S. Racine Ave.	2222
120 S. Parnell Ave.	0523	—	
—			

Resolution Meetings (3)

86 S. Burnham Ave.	0423	11 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 0531
101 S. Rhodes Ave.	0511	

P.O. Dean W. Ewing #8653 P.O. Kevin M. McKendry #11564 P.O. Melissa Obermayr #8296

Approved:

Lt. Gregory J. Sloyan Commanding Officer Troubled Building Unit